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IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 864/SDC/P of 2016
1. Md. Tayub Ali s/o (L) Junab Ali of  Kshetri Mayai 
Leikai 
2. Md. Amin Sharif s/o (L) -do-of-do-
3. Md. Modani Hashim s/o (L) -do-of-do-
4. Rahmata Begum d/o(L) -do-of-do-
5.Mrs Rasijau Bibi w/o (L) Md. Tayeb Ali of -do-                                                                     
        Petitioners

-Vs-
1. Junab Ali s/o (L) Tomba Mia of Khergao

      2. Md. Tayeb Ali s/o Sidali of-do-  
    O.P.s

N O T I C E
Porompat, the 3rd November, 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
å[ƒ Imphal East Porompat Circle Kã Village No. 

30-Kshergao Kã Patta No. 12, 277(277) 166 (N) 
&166/149 C.S. Dag Nos. 256 and 317 an area 
(.60+.30) = .090 acre of Ingkhol class Pattadar 
No 1 & 2 (Late) Petitioner

Pattadar
court

SDC, Porompat Court objection 
court case

court ì

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal East

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 863/SDC/P of 2016
1. Laishram Bira Singh s/o (L) Thom Singh of Top 
Makha Leikai
2. -do-Manichand Singh s/o (L) Lila Singh-of-do-
3. -do- Ibochouba Singh s/o (L) -do-of-do-
4. -do- Ibomcha Singh s/o(L) -do-of-do-
5. -do- Mangi Singh s/o (L) Bhubon Singh of -do-                                                                     
        Petitioners

-Vs-
1. L. Lilo Singh  s/o (L) Chinglen Singh of Top
2. -do- Amusana Singh s/o do-of-do
3. -do- Bhubon Singh s/o do-of-do
4. L.(O) Apambi Devi w/o Manglem Singh of-do-
5.-do-Yugeshore Singh s/o(L) Tomba singh of -do-
6.-do-Mantri Singh s/o(L) do-of-do

     O.P.s
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 3rd November, 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
å[ƒ Imphal East Porompat Circle Kã Village No. 

38-Top Dusara  Kã Patta No. 84  556
C.S. Dag Nos. 632  an area .27 acre of Ingkhol class 

Pattadar No 1,2,3,4,5 & 6 (Late)
Petitioner Co-Pattadar 

No. 1,2,3,4,5 & 6  court 

SDC, Porompat Court objection
court case
court ì

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal East

SL/1476(F)04

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
MOIRANG

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 559/SDC/M of 2016
Chairman, Moirang Primary Co-Operative Marketing Society 
Ltd. represented by (Salam Joy Singh) Manager                                                     

    Petitioner
-Vs-

(L) Hemam Nillamani Singh 
Moirang Primary Co-Operative Marketing Society Ltd, Moirang
    O.P.

N O T I C E
Moirang, the 25th October, 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
963 

Chairman 
Chairman, Moirang Primary Co-

Operative Marketing Society Ltd. 

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Moirang
SL/1475/04

IN THE FAMILY COURT : BISHNUPUR : MANIPUR
MAT. (DECLARATORY) SUIT NO. 8 OF 2016
Memo No. FC/BPR/2016/1026 dtd 24/10/16

Thokchom Premabati Devi, aged about 30 years, D/o Late Th. Khomei 
singh and Late Thokchom (O) Khomei Devi, resident of Ningthoukhong 
ward No. 11, P.O. & P.S. Bishnupur, District Bishnupur, Manipur. 

     ...... PLAINTIFF

    -Vs-

1. Thokchom Jadumani Singh, aged about 36 years, S/o Late 
Thokchom (O) Khomei Devi, resident of Ningthoukhong ward No. 11, 
P.O. & P.S. Bishnupur, District Bishnupur, Manipur and 2 (two) others.

          ....... DEFENDANTS

To,
  All interested person(s)

Court act, 1984 praying for declaring her as the unmarried daughter 
of Late Th. Khomei Singh and Late Thokchom (O) Khomei Devi,  
resident of Ningthoukhong ward No. 11, P.O. & P.S. Bishnupur, District 
Bishnupur, Manipur 

WHEREAS, after registering the aforesaid application, this Court 

objection, if any ; Accordingly, notice is hereby given to all the interested 
person(s) to appear before this Court either in person or by a pleader 
duly authorized by you and able to answer all material questions relating 
to the present suit.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the 
aforementioned date and time, the case will be heard and proceeded in 
your absence.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, this the 24th 
October, 2016.
     By Order etc. 
                         Sheristadar, 

SL/1474/4&5 SL/1476(C)04


